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Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

Page: 1/7

03:17 PM The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' bB: Ottawa
School (s) : SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS
<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 41240 SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
Agricultural 142 33,180,200 33,180,200 33,713,200 18,150,323 18,150,323 19,238,099 19,238,099 18,960,264 18,960,264
Commercial 10 1,075,400 1,075,400 1,121,300 930,392 930,392 961,090 961,090 961,090 961,090
Industrial 9 1,162,700 1,162,700 1,188,100 489,573 489,573 505,723 505,723 505,723 505,723
Residential 200 23,135,000 23,135,000 26,422,700 16,777,016 16,777,016 18,138,786 18,020,191 17,794,476 17,794,476
Com. Personal 22 466,900 466,900 540,200 466,900 466,900 540,200 540,200 540,200 540,200
Ind. Personal 1 33,600 33,600 31,700 33,600 33,600 31,700 31,700 31,700 31,700
Util. Personal 6 6,480,200 6,480,200 6,593,500 6,480,200 6,480,200 6,593,500 6,593,500 6,593,500 6,593,500
Exempt 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 41240 393 65,534,000 65,534,000 69,610,700 43,328,004 43,328,004 46,009,098 45,890,503 45,386,953 45,386,953

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 142
All: Agricultural 142

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 10
All: Commercial 10

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 9
All: Industrial 9

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 200
All: Residential 200

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 22
All: Com. Personal 22

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 1
All: Ind. Personal 1

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 6
All: Util. Personal 6

Totals for Property Class:

School District Count
41240 3
All: Exempt 3
Totals Count
Real 361
Personal 29
Real & Personal 390
Exempt 3

Totals for School District:

Agricultural
2021 SEV
33,180,200
33,180,200

Commercial By
2021 SEV
1,075,400
1,075,400

Industrial By
2021 SEV
1,162,700
1,162,700

Residential
2021 SEV
23,135,000
23,135,000

Com. Personal

2021 SEV Fin SEV
466,900 466,900
466,900 466,900

Ind. Personal By School District

2021 SEV Fin SEV

33,600 33,600
33,600 33,600

Util. Personal By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
6,480,200 6,480,200
6,480,200 6,480,200

Exempt By School District
2021 SEV Fin SEV
0 0
0 0
2021 SEV Fin SEV
58,553,300 58,553,300
6,980,700 6,980,700
65,534,000 65,534,000
0 0
41240 SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

By School District

Fin SEV
33,180,200
33,180,200

School District
Fin SEV
1,075,400
1,075,400

School District
Fin SEV
1,162,700
1,162,700

By School District

Fin SEV
23,135,000
23,135,000

By School District

2022 SEV
33,713,200
33,713,200

2022 SEV
1,121,300
1,121,300

2022 SEV
1,188,100
1,188,100

2022 SEV
26,422,700
26,422,700

2022 SEV
540,200
540,200

2022 SEV
31,700
31,700

2022 SEV
6,593,500
6,593,500

2022 SEV
0
0

2022 SEV
62,445,300
7,165,400
69,610,700
0

2021 Tax
18,150,323
18,150,323

2021 Tax
930,392
930,392

2021 Tax
489,573
489,573

2021 Tax
16,777,016
16,777,016

2021 Tax
466,900
466,900

2021 Tax
33,600
33,600

2021 Tax
6,480,200
6,480,200

2021 Tax
0
0

2021 Tax
36,347,304
6,980,700
43,328,004
0

Fin Tax
18,150,323
18,150,323

Fin Tax
930,392
930,392

Fin Tax
489,573
489,573

Fin Tax
16,777,016
16,777,016

Fin Tax
466,900
466,900

Fin Tax
33,600
33,600

Fin Tax
6,480,200
6,480,200

Fin Tax
0
0

Fin Tax
36,347,304
6,980,700
43,328,004
0

2022 Tax
19,238,099
19,238,099

2022 Tax
961,090
961,090

2022 Tax
505,723
505,723

2022 Tax
18,138,786
18,138,786

2022 Tax
540,200
540,200

2022 Tax
31,700
31,700

2022 Tax
6,593,500
6,593,500

2022 Tax
0
0

2022 Tax
38,843,698
7,165,400
46,009,098
0

BOR Tax
19,238,099
19,238,099

BOR Tax
961,090
961,090

BOR Tax
505,723
505,723

BOR Tax
18,020,191
18,020,191

BOR Tax
540,200
540,200

BOR Tax
31,700
31,700

BOR Tax
6,593,500
6,593,500

BOR Tax

BOR Tax
38,725,103
7,165,400
45,890,503
0

2022 Cap
18,960,264
18,960,264

2022 Cap
961,090
961,090

2022 Cap
505,723
505,723

2022 Cap
17,794,476
17,794,476

2022 Cap
540,200
540,200

2022 Cap
31,700
31,700

2022 Cap
6,593,500
6,593,500

2022 Cap
0
0

2022 Cap
38,221,553
7,165,400
45,386,953
0

2022 MCAP
18,960,264
18,960,264

2022 MCAP
961,090
961,090

2022 MCAP
505,723
505,723

2022 MCAP
17,794,476
17,794,476

2022 MCAP
540,200
540,200

2022 MCAP
31,700
31,700

2022 MCAP
6,593,500
6,593,500

2022 MCAP
0
0

2022 MCAP
38,221,553
7,165,400
45,386,953

0
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<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
Property Class Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 141 18,049,270 101,053 18,049,270 101,053 18,049,270 101,053 19,133,712 104,387
Commercial 0 0 930,392 0 930,392 0 930,392 0 961,090
Industrial 6 111,650 377,923 111,650 377,923 111,650 377,923 115,331 390,392
Residential 175 14,637,781 2,139,235 15,430,733 1,346,283 15,342,033 1,434,983 16,493,830 1,526,361
Com. Personal 22 466,900 0 466,900 0 466,900 0 540,200 0
Ind. Personal 1 33,600 0 33,600 0 33,600 0 31,700 0
Util. Personal 0 0 6,480,200 0 6,480,200 0 6,480,200 0 6,593,500
All: 41240 345 33,299,201 10,028,803 34,092,153 9,235,851 34,003,453 9,324,551 36,314,773 9,575,730
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 141 18,049,270 101,053 18,049,270 101,053 18,049,270 101,053 19,133,712 104,387
All: Agricultural 141 18,049,270 101,053 18,049,270 101,053 18,049,270 101,053 19,133,712 104,387
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 0 0 930,392 0 930,392 0 930,392 0 961,090
All: Commercial 0 0 930,392 0 930,392 0 930,392 0 961,090
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 6 111,650 377,923 111,650 377,923 111,650 377,923 115,331 390,392
All: Industrial 6 111,650 377,923 111,650 377,923 111,650 377,923 115,331 390,392
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 175 14,637,781 2,139,235 15,430,733 1,346,283 15,342,033 1,434,983 16,493,830 1,526,361
All: Residential 175 14,637,781 2,139,235 15,430,733 1,346,283 15,342,033 1,434,983 16,493,830 1,526,361
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 22 466,900 0 466,900 0 466,900 0 540,200 0
All: Com. Personal 22 466,900 0 466,900 0 466,900 0 540,200 0
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 1 33,600 0 33,600 0 33,600 0 31,700 0
All: Ind. Personal 1 33,600 0 33,600 0 33,600 0 31,700 0
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
41240 0 0 6,480,200 0 6,480,200 0 6,480,200 0 6,593,500
All: Util. Personal 0 0 6,480,200 0 6,480,200 0 6,480,200 0 6,593,500
Totals Count 2021 ORIG 2021 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/O Winter 2022 ORIG 2022 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Real 322 32,798,701 3,548,603 33,591,653 2,755,651 33,502,953 2,844,351 35,742,873 2,982,230
Personal 23 500,500 6,480,200 500,500 6,480,200 500,500 6,480,200 571,900 6,593,500
Real & Personal 345 33,299,201 10,028,803 34,092,153 9,235,851 34,003,453 9,324,551 36,314,773 9,575,730
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*xxkkk  Top 50 S.E.V.s Krrx*

70-50-13-004-350 METC $ 5,319,600
70-01-12-400-014 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 1,489,100
70-50-13-001-600 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 1,109,100
70-01-35-300-001 LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC $ 970,300
70-01-26-200-007 RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC $ 916,800
70-01-22-200-015 GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC $ 808,000
70-06-01-200-021 DIETRICH ORCHARDS LLC $ 703,600
70-01-34-100-003 LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON $ 667,800
70-01-35-300-014 HOMESTEAD LAND, LLC $ 650,700
70-01-24-400-004 HUBERT VICTOR J $ 607,900
70-01-25-300-005 KLEIN JAMES C. TRUST $ 593,400
70-01-24-300-012 RASCH RONALD FARMS LLC $ 558,100
70-01-36-400-011 RASCH BRUCE E TRUST $ 542,300
70-01-22-400-001 RASCH BRUCE E. LLC $ 505,200
70-50-13-004-550 HELENA CHEMICAL CO $ 478,600
70-01-22-300-006 HAACK ROBERT M A $ 459,900
70-01-36-400-003 HELENA CHEMICAL CO $ 436,300
70-01-15-200-005 BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC $ 434,700
70-06-01-400-006 GALBRAITH JEAN M $ 388,400
70-01-15-400-002 REISTER HERBERT M&SHARON K TRUSTS $ 386,300
70-01-15-100-037 BLAUWKAMP ROBERT J-MARY $ 383,800
70-01-35-400-007 KLEIN DONALD-SHIRLEY $ 383,100
70-01-24-100-001 REISTER KENNETH J TRUST $ 377,000
70-01-26-100-017 RASCH BRUCE E TRUST $ 373,200
70-01-22-200-008 BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T $ 368,600
70-01-24-400-001 HUBERT KENNETH TRUST $ 364,400
70-06-01-400-007 BROWN TROY-TINA $ 360,900
70-01-25-400-015 ZAHM LIVING TRUST $ 357,200
70-06-01-400-010 LOUCKS RYAN-KAMI $ 350,400
70-01-13-300-018 BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC $ 349,200
70-01-24-200-003 HUBER MICHAEL W-BETSY C $ 348,600
70-06-01-400-009 MCGOUGH LOUIS F-AMY M TRUST $ 348,400
70-01-23-200-005 REISTER HARLAND H & JANICE N $ 345,400
70-01-14-400-011 ALLEN BRIAN-LYNNE $ 342,000
70-01-15-100-034 SCHOENBORN VINCENT A-LYNN M TRUST $ 337,800
70-01-36-100-013 RASCH CHARLES-SUSAN BOOMGAARD TRUST $ 333,000
70-01-26-400-004 SCHAEFER MARK T $ 330,000
70-01-26-300-006 DEBOER WILLIAM S-NANCY L $ 327,800
70-01-13-400-037 VHI PROPERTIES LLC $ 325,500
70-01-27-300-003 LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON $ 318,400
70-01-36-300-002 IRISH RONALD L-JAMES W-ADAM L $ 315,200
70-01-35-100-008 LAKETOP ORCHARDS, LLC $ 312,900
70-01-14-200-013 BOLUYT SR WILLIAM TRUST $ 312,100
70-01-15-400-007 MCKINLEY MARC-KERRY A $ 309,000
70-01-26-300-001 LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON $ 306,500
70-01-23-300-008 BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T $ 304,700
70-01-13-200-004 ROBINSON LANCE EDWARD TRUST $ 297,600
70-01-36-200-012 KMJ FARM, LLC - JOHNSEN KRISTIN L $ 296,900
70-01-13-400-001 MAY JOSEPH C-BRENDA $ 295,200
70-01-36-200-015 LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC $ 292,600
*xxxx  Top 50 Taxable Values  ***x**

70-50-13-004-350 METC $ 5,319,600
70-01-12-400-014 VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M $ 1,224,833
70-50-13-001-600 CONSUMERS ENERGY CO $ 1,109,100
70-01-26-200-007 RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC $ 803,621
70-01-22-200-015 GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC $ 771,544
70-01-35-300-001 LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC $ 750,213
70-50-13-004-550 HELENA CHEMICAL CO $ 478,600
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70-01-35-300-014
70-01-36-400-011
70-01-24-400-004
70-06-01-200-021
70-01-36-400-003
70-01-34-100-003
70-06-01-400-007
70-01-22-400-001
70-01-22-300-006
70-01-26-100-017
70-06-01-400-009
70-01-13-400-001
70-01-25-300-005
70-01-24-300-012
70-01-15-200-005
70-01-15-400-002
70-01-35-300-015
70-06-01-400-010
70-01-13-200-006
70-01-15-100-037
70-01-10-400-006
70-01-36-200-007
70-01-15-300-032
70-06-01-400-006
70-01-25-200-013
70-01-11-300-008
70-01-24-100-001
70-01-35-400-007
70-01-22-200-008
70-01-13-400-037
70-01-15-400-008
70-01-15-100-034
70-01-27-200-029
70-01-10-400-007
70-01-25-300-004
70-01-26-300-006
70-01-12-400-018
70-01-15-400-007
70-01-15-302-028
70-01-14-200-013
70-01-15-301-017
70-01-25-200-009
70-01-15-300-019

HOMESTEAD LAND, LLC

RASCH BRUCE E TRUST

HUBERT VICTOR J

DIETRICH ORCHARDS LLC

HELENA CHEMICAL CO

LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON
BROWN TROY-TINA

RASCH BRUCE E. LLC

HAACK ROBERT M A

RASCH BRUCE E TRUST

MCGOUGH LOUIS F-AMY M TRUST
MAY JOSEPH C-BRENDA

KLEIN JAMES C. TRUST

RASCH RONALD FARMS LLC

BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC

REISTER HERBERT M&SHARON K TRUSTS
DIETRICH STORAGE LLC

LOUCKS RYAN-KAMI

GRITTER ERIK G-AMELIA M
BLAUWKAMP ROBERT J-MARY
DERUSHA EUGENE

WA SCHAEFER ORCHARDS INC
KLEIN VINCENT-STEPHANIE
GALBRAITH JEAN M

FOX NEVEN L-KIMBERLY A
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M

REISTER KENNETH J TRUST

KLEIN DONALD-SHIRLEY

BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T
VHI PROPERTIES LLC

SOKOLOWSKI KENNETH-JEANNIE L
SCHOENBORN VINCENT A-LYNN M TRUST
MAY CHARLES E-MARY JO

COOPER ROD FAMILY TRUST

KLEIN JOSEPH L - RITA TRUST
DEBOER WILLIAM S-NANCY L
CHANDLER RONALD L - KELLY J
MCKINLEY MARC-KERRY A

VANDYKE MARIO

BOLUYT SR WILLIAM TRUST

JONES CASEY-JESSICA

SAUR ROGER V REVOCABLE TRUST
MERLO RICHARD JR - CARDINAL SHALEEN

Uy 0y Uy Dy 0y Dy Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay Ay

*x*%x%  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value *****

METC

VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M

LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC

HELENA CHEMICAL CO

BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC

RASCH BRUCE E TRUST

LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T
RASCH BRUCE E. LLC

HOMESTEAD LAND, LLC

HUBERT VICTOR J

DIETRICH ORCHARDS LLC

has 5,319,600 Taxable Value
has 1,546,065 Taxable Value
has 1,451,442 Taxable Value
has 1,399,174 Taxable Value
has 898,200 Taxable Value
has 890,920 Taxable Value
has 883,277 Taxable Value
has 791,575 Taxable Value
has 773,880 Taxable Value
has 771,544 Taxable Value
has 562,197 Taxable Value
has 506,298 Taxable Value
has 473,038 Taxable Value
has 466,443 Taxable Value
has 414,727 Taxable Value

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in

1
5

473,038
422,345
420,384
414,727
412,320
367,569
352,872
351,788
311,638
305,558
295,716
295,200
291,662
290,835
260,313
254,979
251,993
249,464
248,160
243,061
239,912
233,349
230,500
221,886
219,925
213,758
206,851
205,739
201, 348
201,053
200,420
196,179
194,214
191,858
189,670
189,543
187,663
185,947
185,821
185,041
184,200
183,316
181,104

Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)

12 Parcel (s)

8
2
2

Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)

12 Parcel (s)

3

PN SO

Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
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BROWN TROY-TINA has 352,872 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLEIN JAMES C. TRUST has 317,849 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
HAACK ROBERT M A has 311,638 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GALBRAITH JEAN M has 304,045 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
RIVERIDGE LAND CO II LLC has 298,760 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel (s)
MCGOUGH LOUIS F-AMY M TRUST has 295,716 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MAY JOSEPH C-BRENDA has 295,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RASCH RONALD FARMS LLC has 290,835 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
REISTER KENNETH J TRUST has 258,717 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
REISTER HERBERT M&SHARON K TRUSTS has 254,979 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DIETRICH STORAGE LLC has 251,993 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LOUCKS RYAN-KAMI has 249,464 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GRITTER ERIK G-AMELIA M has 248,160 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BLAUWKAMP ROBERT J-MARY has 243,061 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DERUSHA EUGENE has 239,912 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WA SCHAEFER ORCHARDS INC has 233,349 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLEIN VINCENT-STEPHANIE has 230,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDYKE MARIO has 223,781 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
FOX NEVEN L-KIMBERLY A has 219,925 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SAUR ROGER V REVOCABLE TRUST has 215,630 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SCHAEFER MARK T has 213,285 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
KLEIN DONALD-SHIRLEY has 205,739 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
VHI PROPERTIES LLC has 201,053 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SOKOLOWSKI KENNETH-JEANNIE L has 200,420 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RASCH CHARLES-SUSAN BOOMGAARD TRUST has 199,939 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SCHOENBORN VINCENT A-LYNN M TRUST has 196,179 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MAY CHARLES E-MARY JO has 194,214 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
COOPER ROD FAMILY TRUST has 191,858 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLEIN JOSEPH L - RITA TRUST has 189,670 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
DEBOER WILLIAM S-NANCY L has 189,543 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
CHANDLER RONALD L - KELLY J has 187,663 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MCKINLEY MARC-KERRY A has 185,947 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLUYT SR WILLIAM TRUST has 185,041 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JONES CASEY-JESSICA has 184,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MERLO RICHARD JR - CARDINAL SHALEEN has 181,104 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
*x%x*  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value ***x*

METC has 5,319,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC has 2,296,800 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel (s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC has 2,157,100 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel (s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M has 2,032,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 1,923,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel (s)
LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON has 1,742,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T has 1,255,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC has 1,072,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST has 1,064,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
RASCH BRUCE E. LLC has 924,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO has 914,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC has 808,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RIVERIDGE LAND CO II LLC has 749,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
HUBERT VICTOR J has 737,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
DIETRICH ORCHARDS LLC has 703,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KLEIN JAMES C. TRUST has 672,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
HOMESTEAD LAND, LLC has 650,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GALBRAITH JEAN M has 589,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
RASCH RONALD FARMS LLC has 558,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
REISTER KENNETH J TRUST has 501,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SCHAEFER MARK T has 486,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
HAACK ROBERT M A has 459,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
RASCH CHARLES-SUSAN BOOMGAARD TRUST has 396,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
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REISTER HERBERT M&SHARON K TRUSTS
BLAUWKAMP ROBERT J-MARY

KLEIN DONALD-SHIRLEY

DIETRICH HELEN TRUST

ALLEN BRIAN-LYNNE

HUBERT KENNETH TRUST

BROWN TROY-TINA

ZAHM LIVING TRUST

VANDYKE MARIO

LOUCKS RYAN-KAMI

HUBER MICHAEL W-BETSY C

MCGOUGH LOUIS F-AMY M TRUST

SAUR ROGER V REVOCABLE TRUST
REISTER HARLAND H & JANICE N
SCHOENBORN VINCENT A-LYNN M TRUST
DEBOER WILLIAM S-NANCY L

VHI PROPERTIES LLC

IRISH RONALD L-JAMES W-ADAM L
LAKETOP ORCHARDS, LLC

BOLUYT SR WILLIAM TRUST

MCKINLEY MARC-KERRY A

ROBINSON LANCE EDWARD TRUST

KMJ FARM, LLC - JOHNSEN KRISTIN L
MAY JOSEPH C-BRENDA

SOKOLOWSKI KENNETH-JEANNIE L

R&C STEFFENS REAL ESTATE LLC
ARMOCK ROBERT J-LEANNE D

*x%x*  Top 50 Owners by Acreage
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC

SCHULTE PAUL

BOLTON FARMLAND LLC

DERUSHA EUGENE

COOPER ROD FAMILY TRUST

BALL ROBERT

VWF LAND COMPANY, LLC
STEBBINS KATHLEEN K

REISTER JAMES P

DYKSTRA JEFFREY-KRISTI
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

BARNHART RONALD J-KAREN
MERDZINSKI RICHARD III-ANDREA
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M
ANDERSON DUANE A-KELLY J
HERRERA JOSE MANUEL-SYLVIA
YOUNGQUIST MARK-KATHRYN TRUST
WARREN GEORGE E-LOHMAN SARAH
ANDERSON EDWARD J

CHANDLER RONALD L - KELLY J
CHASE DAVID B-JANEEN J

R&C STEFFENS REAL ESTATE LLC
ROBINSON LANCE EDWARD TRUST
KLEIN TIMOTHY A

GRITTER ERIK G-AMELIA M
VERSTRATE KENNET ALLYN H
MANZANA, LLC

ALT RICHARD JR-LISA M

HUBERT JEREMY P-ARVIN P

MAY JOSEPH C-BRENDA
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HARRINGTON GREGORY A-RANES A has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
VHI PROPERTIES, LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
IMKAMP JONATHAN G has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
HILL JERRY S-JANET P has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
KNAUF LYNN has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
COOK CHRISTOPHER S has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANBELZEN DANIEL L JR has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANBELZEN DANIEL JR-CONNIE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHEIDEL DAVID G has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BOORSMA THOMAS H has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANDERWERFF & MAY BUILDERS INC has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
KLOOSTER TIMOTHY-MARCIA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VHI PROPERTIES LLC has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
BELKNAP ROGER has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DEGRAAF JEFF-ANDREA has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DENNIS GERALD has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
CHESLA JOHN has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L-CORTNEY M has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
CLARK LEONARD/LOUISE has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)



